
Candidate Party Total
BRUCATO, GEORGE J DEM 99
COLLEY, CHRIS DEM 91
D'AYR, GABRIELLE "BRIE" DEM 211
EASON, JENNIFER DEM 412
HORSFORD, STEVEN DEM 1,850
KEMPTON, GREGORY DEM 98
Total Votes 2,761

Total
Undervotes 45

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, DISTRICT 4 (DEM) (Vote 
for  1) 
DEM 

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

Election Summary Report

NYE COUNTY

 Official Final Results 
June 09, 2020

Closed Primary

Elector Group Counting Group Voters Cast Registered Voters Turnout
NONPARTISAN Mail In 1,617 19.12%

Total 1,617 8,457 19.12%
DEMOCRATIC Mail In 2,832 38.20%

Total 2,832 7,413 38.20%
REPUBLICAN Mail In 6,665 44.39%

Total 6,665 15,016 44.39%
Total Mail In 11,114 35.98%

Total 11,114 30,886 35.98%
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Candidate Party Total
BINGHAM, ROSALIE REP 149
BLUNDO, LEO REP 1,161
MARCHANT, JIM REP 1,388
NAVARRO, CHARLES REP 403
PETERS, SAM REP 2,221
REED, RANDI REP 126
SUTTON, LISA SONG REP 700
WOOD, REBECCA REP 334
Total Votes 6,482

Total
Undervotes 97

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, DISTRICT 4 (REP) (Vote 
for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total
BRADLEY, JOE REP 2,926
HAFEN II, GREGORY T. REP 3,259
Total Votes 6,185

Total
Undervotes 100

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 36 (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total
DOLBY, TREVOR REP 96
DUTTON, LIANDRA REP 143
GAMBLE, TIM REP 183
GARDNER, RICHARD "DICK" REP 233
JABBOUR, BRUCE J. REP 200
Total Votes 855

Total
Undervotes 36

Precincts Reported: 15 of 15 (100.00%)

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 1 (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Total
CARBONE, FRANK REP 662
KOENIG, JOHN REP 527
Total Votes 1,189

Total
Undervotes 48

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 2 (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total
BAKER, LOUIS "LOUIE" JAMES
 REP 122

COX, DONNA C. REP 495
O'DONNELL, DEANNA REP 306
WEHRLY, JOHN REP 332
Total Votes 1,255

Total
Undervotes 47

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 3 (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total
CHRISTENSEN, TS NP 2,052
PICKERING, KRISTINA NP 5,744
RODRIGUEZ, ESTHER C. NP 1,377
NONE OF THESE 
CANDIDATES NP 1,541

Total Votes 10,714

Total
Undervotes 390

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)
JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT, SEAT B (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
FUMO, OZZIE NP 1,902
HERNDON, DOUGLAS NP 5,046
NELSON, ERV NP 1,869
NONE OF THESE 
CANDIDATES NP 1,826

Total Votes 10,643

Total
Undervotes 461

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)
JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT, SEAT D (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
CANTU, RENE NP 3,371
NEWBURN, MARK NP 4,232
RICHARDSON, VINCENT L. NP 2,239
Total Votes 9,842

Total
Undervotes 1,268

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION, DISTRICT 4 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
GAMBLE, TIM NP 664
Total Votes 664

Total
Undervotes 132

Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

NORTHERN NYE COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES (Vote 
for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
STODDARD, TERESA NP 1,268
Total Votes 1,268

Total
Undervotes 226

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)
NYE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD TRUSTEE, AREA II (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
COMPTON, AARON NP 309
HAMPTON, OREN E. NP 202
HANSEN, MARK D. NP 684
PETERSON, LIESE S. NP 367
Total Votes 1,562

Total
Undervotes 249

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)
NYE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD TRUSTEE, AREA VI (Vote for  1)  
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